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Date

04/24/2024

General Information

Important Note

The information presented in this guide is based on the most current information available and is intended for internal use only. Mercedes-Benz reserves the

right to make changes at any time, without notice, to colors, materials, equipment, special specifications and models.

Pricing may not yet be finalized for some models or options.
Due to variances among monitors and printers the colors that appear on your screen and printouts may not be exact.

For illustrative purposes, some images may show vehicles with European Specification.

Revision History

Description

® Initial publication of MY25 Ordering Guide
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What's New

EQS450V v
Standard Equipment
® Front Comfort Headrests w/ Headrest Pillows ® Pre-Installation for Digital Vehicle Key
® Soft Close Doors ® 118 kWh High Voltage Battery

® Center Airbag

® MANUFAKTUR Signature Interior Package (For AMG Line Interior) ® AMG Line Package

Irims

® AMG Carbon Fiber Trim

EQS450V4 v
Standard Equipment
® Soft Close Doors ® Front Comfort Headrests w/ Headrest Pillows
® Pre-Installation for Digital Vehicle Key ® 118 kWh High Voltage Battery

® Center Airbag

® MANUFAKTUR Signature Interior Package (For AMG Line Interior) ® AMG Line Package

Irims

® AMG Carbon Fiber Trim

EQS580V4 v
Standard Equipment
® Soft Close Doors ® Comfort Front Headrests w/ Headrest Pillows
® Pre-Installation for Digital Vehicle Key ® 118 kWh High Voltage Battery

® Center Airbag

® MANUFAKTUR Signature Interior Package (For AMG Line Interior) ® AMG Line Package

Irims

® AMG Carbon Fiber Trim

New Luxury Line New AMG Line (DG3 Pkg)
Standard all EQS Sedans Optional all EQS Sedans
N T

EQS 450: Full wheel

portfolio including AMG
EQS 580: AMG wheels only .&.

Available with all upholstery choices

Not available with Macchiato Beige
upholsteries or Neva Grey/Biscaya
Blue Upholstery

New Look for MY25: All-New Luxury Line and AMG Line

Luxury Line (no code, comes standard)

® Luxury Grille with Chrome Accents
® Standing Mercedes-Benz Star
® AMG Line Front and Rear Bumpers (772)
® |uxury Seats
® Round Steering Wheel
® All wheel choices available
® All upholstery choices available
AMG Line (DG3)
¢ Star Panel Grille with Central Star
® AMG Line Front and Rear Bumpers (772)
® Luxury Seats (previous Sport Seats are no longer offered)
® AMG Line Flat-Bottom Steering Wheel
® AMG Line Floormats
® AMG Line Brushed Stainless Steel Pedals w/ Rubber Studs

® Only with AMG Wheels

® Not available with Macchiato Beige upholsteries or with MANUFAKTUR Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue Upholstery

MY25 Product Changes

Changes to the EQS Sedan for MY25 include exterior, interior, equipment, and powertrain technology.
® Powertrain Updates

O All-new regenerative braking software to improve range

O Battery Update w/ improved cell chemistry and increased range
® All-New Standard Equipment

O Soft Close Doors (883)

O Center Airbag (325)

O AMG Line Exterior Bumpers (772)
O Front Headrest Cushions

O Pre-Installation for Digital Vehicle Key
® Exterior Updates

O Introduction of new Luxury Line Styling with classic grille and standing Mercedes-Benz Star
® Interior Updates

O Upgraded rear cushions with leather piping, topstitching, and a zip fastener
O MANUFAKTUR Signature Interiors are now possible with Executive Interior Package (DB7)

O MANUFAKTUR Interior Package is now possible with AMG Line, using package code DD4, and includes Sport Steering Wheel in Two-Tone.
® Upholstery Updates
O DOG has been re-arranged to provide better clarity of Upholstery catagories. Additionally, see below for matrix chart.

O Leather (Available with Premium and Exclusive Trims)

O Nappa Leather (Available with Premium and Exclusive Trims)

O MANUFAKTUR Signature Nappa Leather (Available with Exclusive Trim)
O Executive Interior Nappa Leather (Only with Pinnacle Trim)

O Executive Interior MANUFAKTUR Signature Nappa Leather (Only with Pinnacle Trim)
® Discontinuations and Changes in Packaging and Package Logic
O Updates to AMG Line:

O All-new AMG Line (DG3) Package replaces previous DG1 and DG2 Packages
O Sport Seats (7U4) and AMG Line Upholsteries are discontinued

O All-new AMG Line (DG3) includes Star Panel Grille w/ Central Star, Sport Steering Wheel, AMG Line Floormats, AMG Line Sport Pedals in Brushed
Stainless Steel w/ Rubber Studs, and AMG Wheels (RWX, RWY or RRP)

O Pinnacle Trim (DY2) now requires Executive Interior Package (DB7). Executive Rear Seat Package (DB6) has been discontinued.
O MANUFAKTUR Rose Grey Interior discontinued
O 22" 5-Twin Spoke Wheels (00R) discontinued

O 21" 10-Spoke Wheels w/ Blue Accents (18R) discontinued
® Tech Spec Updates

O 0-60 time, Vehicle Length, Curb Weight, Battery Size, Charging Time, Front/Rear Bumper Overhang, Gross Vehicle Weight updated across all engines to
reflect latest MY25 figures.

Upholstery Matrix

Helpful guide for choosing your new upholstery for your MY25 EQS Sedan.

Premium Exclusive (DY1) Pinnacle (DY2)
Leather 201 Black / Space Grey Leather n/a
205 Macchiato Beige / Space Grey Leather n/a
209 Neva Grey / Sable Brown Leather n/a
211 Black / Sable Brown Leather n/a
221 Black / Biscaya Blue Leather n/a
Nappa Leather 801 Black / Space Grey Nappa Leather n/a
805 Macchiato Beige / Space Grey Nappa Leather n/a
811 Black / Sable Brown Nappa Leather n/a
821 Black / Biscaya Blue Nappa Leather n/a
509 MANUFAKTUR Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue Nappa Leather n/a n/a
Executive 803 Black / Space Grey Nappa Leather Executive Seats n/a n/a
Interior Nappa
Leather _ _ _
(DY2+DB7) 815 Macchiato Beige / Space Grey Nappa Leather Executive Seats n/a n/a
813 Black / Sable Brown Nappa Leather Executive Seats n/a n/a
823 Black / Biscaya Blue Nappa Leather Executive Seats n/a n/a
529 MANUFAKTUR Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue Nappa Leather Executive Seats n/a n/a
MANUFAKTUR 957 MANUFAKTUR Signature Mystic Red Exclusive Nappa Leather n/a n/a
Signature
Leather
959 MANUFAKTUR Signature Deep White Exclusive Nappa Leather n/a n/a
952 MANUFAKTUR Signature Yacht Blue Exclusive Nappa Leather n/a n/a
954 MANUFAKTUR Signature Tobacco Brown Exclusive Nappa Leather n/a n/a
Executive 967 MANUFAKTUR Signature Mystic Red Exclusive Nappa Leather Executive Seats n/a n/a
Interior
MANUFAKTUR _ _ _ _
Signature 969 MANUFAKTUR Signature Deep White Exclusive Nappa Leather Executive Seats n/a n/a
Leather
(DY2+DB7) . . :
962 MANUFAKTUR Signature Yacht Blue Exclusive Nappa Leather Executive Seats n/a n/a
964 MANUFAKTUR Signature Tobacco Brown Exclusive Nappa Leather Executive n/a n/a

Seats
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EQS450V (297.123)

MSRP: TBD

Powertrain: Rear Permanently Synchronous
Electric Motor with 265 kW Output

Power: 355 Horsepower

Torque: 419 Ib-ft of Torque

Launch Date: TBA

Models

EQS450V4 (297.124)

MSRP: TBD

Powertrain: Dual Permanently Synchronous
Electric Motors with 265 kW Output

Power: 355 Horsepower

Torque: 590 Ib-ft of Torque

Launch Date: TBA

EQS580V4 (297.144)

MSRP: TBD

Powertrain: Dual Permanently Synchronous
Electric Motors with 400 kW Total Output
Power: 536 Horsepower

Torque: 633 Ib-ft of Torque

Launch Date: Early Q4 2023

2025 EQS Sedan
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Standard Equipment

EQS450V

Performance & Handling

Rear 265 kW Permanently Synchronous Electric Motor
AIRMATIC Air Suspension with Adaptive Damping System
DYNAMIC SELECT

Rear Lip Spoiler

9.6 kW AC Charging

Heat Pump

Comfort & Convenience

MBUX Hyperscreen

6x 100W USB-C Chargers
64-Color Ambient Lighting
Leather Seats

Garage Door Opener

MBUX Profile Authentication via Fingerprint Scanner & Facial
Recognition

Wireless Smartphone Integration (Apple CarPlay & Android Auto)
Front Comfort Headrests w/ Headrest Pillows

SiriusXM Satellite Radio w/ Trial Period

Complementary Maintenance for 2 Years / 20,000 Miles

Comfort Rear Armrest with Wireless Charging

Power Open/Close Charging Port Door

Active Ambient Lighting

Pre-Installation for Digital Vehicle Key

Safety & Security

Driver Assistance Package

Parking Package with Surround View System and PARKTRONIC
GUARD 360 Vehicle Protection Plus

Rear LED Taillamps with Lightband and Helix Signature

Interior and Driver's Side Automatically Dimming Mirrors
PRE-SAFE System with PRE-SAFE Impulse Side

Second-Row Passenger and Seatbelt Detection System

118 kWh High Voltage Battery
10-Degree Rear Axle Steering
20" Wheels

200 kW DC Fast Charging

Adjustable Regenerative Braking with Steering Wheel Paddles

Burmester 15-Speaker, 710W Sound System with Dolby Atmos, 3D
Sound, EQ Sound Experience, and Sound Personalization

KEYLESS-GO Comfort Package with Seamless Door Handles and
Hands-Free Access

Power Tilt/Sliding Panorama Roof

MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation

Power Front Seats with Contour Ambient Lighting

2-Zone Automatic Climate Control with Pre-Entry Climate Control
Front Wireless Smartphone Charger

Rear Headrest Pillows

Heated and Ventilated Front Seats

Power Adjustable Second-Row Seats

Heated Rear Seats

5G Communications Module

Soft Close Doors

Exterior Acoustic Pedestrian Protection

Power Folding Exterior Mirrors with Logo Projection
DIGITAL LIGHT with LED Lightband

TIREFIT Tire Sealing Compound and Air Compressor
Active Highbeam Assist

Rear Side Airbags

Center Airbag
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EQS450V4

Performance & Handling

® Dual Permanently Synchronous Electric Motors with 265 kW Power
® AIRMATIC Air Suspension with Adaptive Damping System

® DYNAMIC SELECT

® Rear Lip Spoiler

® 9.6 kW AC Charging

® Heat Pump

Comfort & Convenience

118 kWh High Voltage Battery

10-Degree Rear Axle Steering

20" Wheels

200 kW DC Fast Charging

Adjustable Regenerative Braking with Steering Wheel Paddles

Intelligent 4MATIC Disconnect System

® MBUX Hyperscreen

® 6x 100W USB-C Chargers
® 64-Color Ambient Lighting
® |Leather Seats

® Garage Door Opener

® MBUX Profile Authentication via Fingerprint Scanner & Facial
Recognition

® Wireless Smartphone Integration (Apple CarPlay & Android Auto)
® Front Comfort Headrests w/ Headrest Pillows

® SiriusXM Satellite Radio w/ Trial Period

® Complementary Maintenance for 2 Years / 20,000 Miles

® Comfort Rear Armrest with Wireless Charging

® Power Open/Close Charging Port Door

® Active Ambient Lighting

® Pre-Installation for Digital Vehicle Key

Safety & Security

® Driver Assistance Package

® Pparking Package with Surround View System and PARKTRONIC
® GUARD 360 Vehicle Protection Plus

® Rear LED Taillamps with Lightband and Helix Signature

® |nterior and Driver's Side Automatically Dimming Mirrors

® PRE-SAFE System with PRE-SAFE Impulse Side

® Second-Row Passenger and Seatbelt Detection System

Burmester 15-Speaker, 710W Sound System with Dolby Atmos, 3D
Sound, EQ Sound Experience, and Sound Personalization

KEYLESS-GO Comfort Package with Seamless Door Handles and
Hands-Free Access

Power Tilt/Sliding Panorama Roof

MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation

Power Front Seats with Contour Ambient Lighting

2-Zone Automatic Climate Control with Pre-Entry Climate Control
Front Wireless Smartphone Charger

Rear Headrest Pillows

Heated and Ventilated Front Seats

Power Adjustable Second-Row Seats

Heated Rear Seats

5G Communications Module

Soft Close Doors

Exterior Acoustic Pedestrian Protection

Power Folding Exterior Mirrors with Logo Projection
DIGITAL LIGHT with LED Lightband

TIREFIT Tire Sealing Compound and Air Compressor
Active Highbeam Assist

Rear Side Airbags

Center Airbag
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EQS580V4

Performance & Handling

® Dual Permanently Synchronous Electric Motors with 400 kW Total
Output

® AIRMATIC Air Suspension with Adaptive Damping System
® DYNAMIC SELECT

® Rear Lip Spoiler

® 9.6 kW AC Charging

® Intelligent 4MATIC Disconnect System

118 kWh High Voltage Battery

10-Degree Rear Axle Steering

21" Wheels

200 kW DC Fast Charging

Adjustable Regenerative Braking with Steering Wheel Paddles

Heat Pump

Comfort & Convenience

® MBUX Hyperscreen with 12.3" Driver Display, 17.7" OLED Central
Display, and 12.3" OLED Passenger Display

® 6x 100W USB-C Chargers
® 64-Color Ambient Lighting
® Nappa Leather Upholstery
® Garage Door Opener

® MBUX Profile Authentication via Fingerprint Scanner & Facial
Recognition

® Wireless Smartphone Integration (Apple CarPlay & Android Auto)
® Comfort Front Headrests w/ Headrest Pillows

® Heated and Ventilated Front Seats

® Complementary Maintenance for 2 Years / 20,000 Miles

® Power Adjustable Second-Row Seats

® Active Ambient Lighting

® Power Open/Close Charging Port Door

® Soft Close Doors

Safety & Security

® Driver Assistance Package

® Pparking Package with Surround View System and PARKTRONIC
® GUARD 360 Vehicle Protection Plus

® Rear LED Taillamps with Lightband and Helix Signature

® |nterior and Driver's Side Automatically Dimming Mirrors

® PRE-SAFE System with PRE-SAFE Impulse Side

Burmester 15-Speaker, 710W Sound System with Dolby Atmos, 3D
Sound, EQ Sound Experience, and Sound Personalization

KEYLESS-GO Comfort Package with Seamless Door Handles and
Hands-Free Access

Power Tilt/Sliding Panorama Roof

MBUX Augmented Reality for Navigation

Power Front Seats with Contour Ambient Lighting
2-Zone Automatic Climate Control with Pre-Entry Climate Control
Front Wireless Smartphone Charger

Rear Headrest Pillows

SiriusXM Satellite Radio

Comfort Rear Armrest with Wireless Charging

5G Communications Module

Heated Rear Seats

Multicontour Front Seats w/ Massage

Pre-Installation for Digital Vehicle Key

Exterior Acoustic Pedestrian Protection

Power Folding Exterior Mirrors with Logo Projection
DIGITAL LIGHT with LED Lightband

TIREFIT Tire Sealing Compound and Air Compressor
Active Highbeam Assist

Center Airbag
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Paint

Non-Metallic Paints

149 - Polar White

Metallic Paints

197 - Obsidian Black Metallic 346 - Onyx Black Metallic 595 - Nautical Blue Metallic 842 - Twilight Blue Metallic
Not with Mystic Red Excl. Nappa Leather Not with Mystic Red Excl. Nappa Leather
(957) (957)

831 - Graphite Grey Metallic 922 - Cirrus Silver Metallic 771 - Sonoran Brown Metallic

MANUFAKTUR Paints

818 - MANUFAKTUR Graphite Grey
Magno
993 - MANUFAKTUR Patagonia Red 885 - MANUFAKTUR Moonlight White
Metallic Metallic

Not with Mystic Red (957), Yacht Blue (952),
or Neva/Biscaya (509) upholsteries

MANUFAKTUR Signature Paints

190 - MANUFAKTUR Signature 660 - MANUFAKTUR Signature 934 - MANUFAKTUR Signature China 385 - MANUFAKTUR Signature Cote
Silicon Grey Rubellite Red Metallic Blue d'Azur Light Blue Metallic
Not with MANUFAKTUR Mystic Red (957) or Not with MANUFAKTUR Mystic Red (957)

MANUFAKTUR Yacht Blue (952)

056 - MANUFAKTUR Signature Night 677 - MANUFAKTUR Signature 659 - MANUFAKTUR Signature
Black magno Kalahari Gold magno Moonlight White Magno

Description Availability Price
149 Polar White $0
197 Obsidian Black Metallic $0
346 Onyx Black Metallic All Models $0
595 Nautical Blue Metallic All Models $0

Not with Mystic Red Excl. Nappa Leather (957)

842 Twilight Blue Metallic All Models $0
Not with Mystic Red Excl. Nappa Leather (957)

831 Graphite Grey Metallic All Models $0
922 Cirrus Silver Metallic All Models $0
771 Sonoran Brown Metallic $0
993 MANUFAKTUR Patagonia Red Metallic $1,750

Not with Mystic Red (957), Yacht Blue (952), or Neva/Biscaya (509) upholsteries

885 MANUFAKTUR Moonlight White Metallic $1,750
818 MANUFAKTUR Graphite Grey Magno $3,250
190 MANUFAKTUR Signature Silicon Grey $6,500
660 MANUFAKTUR Signature Rubellite Red Metallic $6,500

Not with MANUFAKTUR Mystic Red (957) or MANUFAKTUR Yacht Blue (952)

934 MANUFAKTUR Signature China Blue $6,500
Not with MANUFAKTUR Mystic Red (957)

385 MANUFAKTUR Signature Cote d'Azur Light Blue Metallic $6,500
056 MANUFAKTUR Signature Night Black magno $6,500
677 MANUFAKTUR Signature Kalahari Gold magno $6,500
659 MANUFAKTUR Signature Moonlight White Magno $6,500
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Wheels

R61 - 20" Five-Spoke Aero Wheels 29R - 20" Five-Spoke Aero Wheels
with Black Accents with Mercedes-Benz Star Pattern

Available with Range-Optimized Summer Tires Available with Range-Optimized Summer Tires
(RO1) or All-Season Tires (R02). Available with (RO1) or All-Season Tires (R02). Available with

Luxury Line. Luxury Line.
20" 20"
MO MO
255/45 R 20 on 8.5) x 20 ET 33 255/45 R 20 on 8.5) x 20 ET33

RWY - 21" AMG Multispoke with
Black Accents

Available with Range-Optimized Summer Tires
(RO1) or All-Season Tires (R02). Available with
Luxury Line or AMG Line (DG3)

21"

RO1: MO, RO2: MOE Run-Flat
265/40R 21 0n9.5)x 21H2 ET 41.5

Description

RRP - 20" AMG 5-Spoke Wheels with
Black Accents

Wheel Dimensions

Available with Range-Optimized Summer Tires
(RO1) or All-Season Tires (R02). Available with
Luxury Line or AMG Line (DG3)
20"/20"

MO
255/45 R 20 on 8.5) x 20H2 ET33

RWX - 21" AMG Multispoke with
Black Accents

Available with Range-Optimized Summer Tires
(RO1) or All-Season Tires (R02). Available with
Luxury Line or AMG Line (DG3)

21"

RO1: MO, RO2: MOE Run-Flat

Mobility  Availability

265/40R 21 0n 9.5 x 21H2 ET 41.5

MSRP

R61 20" Available with Range-Optimized Summer Tires (RO1) or All-Season
Tires (R0O2). Available with Luxury Line.

29R 20" Available with Range-Optimized Summer Tires (RO1) or All-Season
Tires (RO2). Available with Luxury Line.

RRP  20"/20" Available with Range-Optimized Summer Tires (RO1) or All-Season
Tires (RO2). Available with Luxury Line or AMG Line (DG3)

RWX 21" Available with Range-Optimized Summer Tires (R01) or All-Season
Tires (R02). Available with Luxury Line or AMG Line (DG3)

RWY 21" Available with Range-Optimized Summer Tires (R01) or All-Season
Tires (RO2). Available with Luxury Line or AMG Line (DG3)

255/45 R 20 on 8.5] x 20
ET 33

255/45 R 20 on 8.5) x 20
ET33

255/45 R 20 on 8.5] x
20H2 ET33

265/40R 21 on 9.5] x
21H2 ET 41.5

265/40R210n9.5])x
21H2 ET 41.5

MO EQS450V4,

EQS450V

MO EQS450V4,

EQS450V

MO All Models

RO1: MO, R0O2: All Models
MOE Run-Flat

RO1: MO, RO2: All Models
MOE Run-Flat

$0

$0

$500 (EQS450V,
EQS450V4)
$0 (EQS580V4)

$1,600 (EQS450V,
EQS450V4)
$0 (EQS580V4)

$1,600 (EQS450V,
EQS450V4)
$0 (EQS580V4)

2025 EQS Sedan 04/24/2024 13:13:25 10



Upholstery

Leather

201 - Black / Space Grey Leather

Not with Pinnacle Trim (DY2)

221 - Black / Biscaya Blue Leather

Not with Pinnacle Trim (DY2)

205 - Macchiato Beige / Space Grey
Leather

Not with Pinnacle Trim (DY2) or AMG Line
(DG3)

209 - Neva Grey / Sable Brown
Leather

Not with Pinnacle Trim (DY2)

Nappa Leather

211 - Black / Sable Brown Leather

Not with Pinnacle Trim (DY2)

801 - Black / Space Grey Nappa
Leather

Requires Front Multicontour Seats w/
Massage (399) and Rapid Heating Front
Seats (902). Select from Executive Interior

Upholstery if Pinnacle Trim (DY2)

509 - MANUFAKTUR Neva Grey /
Biscaya Blue Nappa Leather

Requries MANUFAKTUR Interior Package

(DD1). Requires either Exclusive (DY1) or

Pinnacle (DY2). Not with AMG Line Interior

(DG2), Not with MANUFAKTUR Signature

Package (DD2) or MANUFAKTUR Emblem

Package (DD3). Not with MANUFAKTUR
Patagonia Red (993)

805 - Macchiato Beige / Space Grey
Nappa Leather

Requires Front Multicontour Seats w/
Massage (399) and Rapid Heating Front
Seats (902). Select from Executive Interior

Upholstery if Pinnacle Trim (DY2)

811 - Black / Sable Brown Nappa
Leather

Requires Front Multicontour Seats w/
Massage (399) and Rapid Heating Front
Seats (902). Select from Executive Interior

Upholstery if Pinnacle Trim (DY2)

MANUFAKTUR Signature Nappa Leather

821 - Black / Biscaya Blue Nappa
Leather

Requires Front Multicontour Seats w/
Massage (399) and Rapid Heating Front
Seats (902). Select from Executive Interior

Upholstery if Pinnacle Trim (DY2)

957 - MANUFAKTUR Signature
Mystic Red Exclusive Nappa Leather

Requires MANUFAKTUR Signature Interior
(DD2 or DD4). Requires Exclusive (DY1).
Requires Heated Steering Wheel (443) or
Winter Package (DBO). Select from Executive
Interior Manufaktur Nappa Leather if ordering
Pinnacle (DY2)

803 - Black / Space Grey Nappa
Leather Executive Seats

Requires Executive Interior Package (DB7)

529 - MANUFAKTUR Neva Grey /
Biscaya Blue Nappa Leather
Executive Seats

Requres MANUFAKTUR Interior Package
(DD1). Requires Executive Interior Package

(DB7). Not with MANUFAKTUR Patagonia
Red (993), not with AMG Line (DG3)

959 - MANUFAKTUR Signature Deep

White Exclusive Nappa Leather

Requires MANUFAKTUR Signature Interior
(DD2 or DD4). Requires Exclusive (DY1).
Requires Heated Steering Wheel (443) or

Winter Package (DBO). Select from Executive

Interior Manufaktur Nappa Leather if ordering

Pinnacle (DY2)

952 - MANUFAKTUR Signature Yacht

Blue Exclusive Nappa Leather

Requires MANUFAKTUR Signature Interior
(DD2 or DD4). Requires Exclusive (DY1).
Requires Heated Steering Wheel (443) or

Winter Package (DBO). Select from Executive

Interior Manufaktur Nappa Leather if ordering
Pinnacle (DY2)

Executive Interior Nappa Leather (DY2+DB7)

823 - Black / Biscaya Blue Nappa
Leather Executive Seats

Requires Executive Interior Package (DB7)

813 - Black / Sable Brown Nappa
Leather Executive Seats

Requires Executive Interior Package (DB7)

Executive Interior MANUFAKTUR Signature Nappa Leather

954 - MANUFAKTUR Signature
Tobacco Brown Exclusive Nappa
Leather

Requires MANUFAKTUR Signature Interior

(DD2 or DD4). Requires Exclusive (DY1).

Requires Heated Steering Wheel (443) or
Winter Package (DBO). Select from Executive
Interior Manufaktur Nappa Leather if ordering

Pinnacle (DY2)

815 - Macchiato Beige / Space Grey
Nappa Leather Executive Seats

Requires Executive Interior Package (DB7)

964 - MANUFAKTUR Signature
Tobacco Brown Nappa Leather
Executive Seats

Requires MANUFAKTUR Signature Interior
(DD2 or DD4). Requires Pinnacle (DY2). with
Executive Interior Package (DB7) Requires
Heated Steering Wheel (443) or Winter
Package (DBO).

51U - Black Headliner

Available with Black Upholsteries: 201, 211,
221, 231, 801, 811, 821

b

—

s

69U - Neva Grey Microfiber Headliner

Available with Neva Grey Upholsteries: 209,
229. Required with MANUFAKTUR
upholsteries: 509

962 - MANUFAKTUR Signature Yacht
Blue Nappa Leather Executive Seats

Requires MANUFAKTUR Signature Interior

(DD2 or DD4). Requires Pinnacle (DY2). with

Executive Interior Package (DB7) Requires
Heated Steering Wheel (443) or Winter
Package (DBO).

969 - MANUFAKTUR Signature Deep
White Nappa Leather Executive
Seats

Requires MANUFAKTUR Signature Interior
(DD2 or DD4). Requires Pinnacle (DY2). with
Executive Interior Package (DB7) Requires
Heated Steering Wheel (443) or Winter
Package (DBO).

Headliners

55U - Macchiato Beige Headliner

Available with Macchiato Beige Upholsteries:

205, 805

et :
-

ol ) Vion 4

59U - Neva Grey Headliner

Available with Neva Grey Upholsteries: 209,
229

967 - MANUFAKTUR Signature
Mystic Red Nappa Leather Executive
Seats

Requires MANUFAKTUR Signature Interior
(DD2 or DD4). Requires Pinnacle (DY2). with
Executive Interior Package (DB7) Requires
Heated Steering Wheel (443) or Winter
Package (DBO).

61U - Black Microfiber Headliner

Available with Black Upholsteries: 201, 211,
221, 231, 801, 811, 821. Required with
MANUFAKTUR Signature Upholsteries: 957,
959, 952, 954, 958

&
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Code Description Availability Price
201 Black / Space Grey Leather $0
205 Macchiato Beige / Space Grey Leather EQS450V4, $0

EQS450V
209 Neva Grey / Sable Brown Leather EQS450V4, $0
EQS450V
211 Black / Sable Brown Leather EQS450V4, $0
EQS450V
221 Black / Biscaya Blue Leather EQS450V4, $0
EQS450V
801 Black / Space Grey Nappa Leather All Models $1,370
805 Macchiato Beige / Space Grey Nappa Leather All Models $1,370
811 Black / Sable Brown Nappa Leather All Models $1,370
821 Black / Biscaya Blue Nappa Leather All Models $1,370
509 MANUFAKTUR Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue Nappa Leather All Models $0
957 MANUFAKTUR Signature Mystic Red Exclusive Nappa Leather All Models $0
959 MANUFAKTUR Signature Deep White Exclusive Nappa Leather All Models $0
952 MANUFAKTUR Signature Yacht Blue Exclusive Nappa Leather All Models $0
954 MANUFAKTUR Signature Tobacco Brown Exclusive Nappa Leather All Models $0
803 Black / Space Grey Nappa Leather Executive Seats All Models $1,370
823 Black / Biscaya Blue Nappa Leather Executive Seats All Models $1,370
813 Black / Sable Brown Nappa Leather Executive Seats All Models $1,370
815 Macchiato Beige / Space Grey Nappa Leather Executive Seats All Models $1,370
529 MANUFAKTUR Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue Nappa Leather Executive Seats All Models $0
964 MANUFAKTUR Signature Tobacco Brown Nappa Leather Executive Seats All Models $0
962 MANUFAKTUR Signature Yacht Blue Nappa Leather Executive Seats All Models $0
969 MANUFAKTUR Signature Deep White Nappa Leather Executive Seats All Models $0
967 MANUFAKTUR Signature Mystic Red Nappa Leather Executive Seats All Models $0
51U Black Headliner All Models $0
55U Macchiato Beige Headliner All Models $0
59U Neva Grey Headliner All Models $0
61U Black Microfiber Headliner All Models $1,600
69U Neva Grey Microfiber Headliner All Models $1,600

Seat Belts Headliner

Upholstery

Upper Dash/Lower Dash Steering

Wheel

201

205

209

211

221

801

805

811

821

509

957

959

952

954

803

823

813

815

529

964

962

969

967

51U

55U

59U

61U

69U

Black / Space Grey Leather

Macchiato Beige / Space Grey
Leather

Neva Grey / Sable Brown Leather

Black / Sable Brown Leather

Black / Biscaya Blue Leather

Black / Space Grey Nappa Leather

Macchiato Beige / Space Grey
Nappa Leather

Black / Sable Brown Nappa Leather

Black / Biscaya Blue Nappa Leather

MANUFAKTUR Neva Grey / Biscaya
Blue Nappa Leather

MANUFAKTUR Signature Mystic
Red Exclusive Nappa Leather

MANUFAKTUR Signature Deep
White Exclusive Nappa Leather

MANUFAKTUR Signature Yacht
Blue Exclusive Nappa Leather

MANUFAKTUR Signature Tobacco
Brown Exclusive Nappa Leather

Black / Space Grey Nappa Leather
Executive Seats

Black / Biscaya Blue Nappa Leather
Executive Seats

Black / Sable Brown Nappa Leather
Executive Seats

Macchiato Beige / Space Grey
Nappa Leather Executive Seats

MANUFAKTUR Neva Grey / Biscaya
Blue Nappa Leather Executive
Seats

MANUFAKTUR Signature Tobacco
Brown Nappa Leather Executive
Seats

MANUFAKTUR Signature Yacht
Blue Nappa Leather Executive
Seats

MANUFAKTUR Signature Deep
White Nappa Leather Executive
Seats

MANUFAKTUR Signature Mystic
Red Nappa Leather Executive Seats

Black Headliner
Macchiato Beige Headliner
Neva Grey Headliner
Black Microfiber Headliner

Neva Grey Microfiber Headliner

Black

Macchiato
Beige

Neva Grey

Black

Black

Black

Macchiato
Beige

Black

Black

Neva Grey

Mystic Red

Deep White

Yacht Blue

Tobacco

Brown

Black

Black

Black

Macchiato
Beige

Neva Grey

Tobacco

Brown

Yacht Blue

Deep White

Mystic Red

Black

Space
Grey

Sable
Brown

Black

Black

Black

Space
Grey

Black

Black

Neva
Grey

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Space
Grey

Neva

Grey

Black

Black

Black

Black

Space Grey Neotex Upper with Rose
Gold Stitching / Black MB-Tex Lower

Space Grey Neotex Upper with Rose
Gold Stitching / Macchiato Beige MB-
Tex

Sable Brown Neotex Upper with Rose
Gold Stitching / Neva Grey MB-Tex
Lower

Sable Brown Neotex Upper with Rose
Gold Stitching / Black MB-Tex Lower

Biscaya Blue Neotex Upper with Rose
Gold Stitching / Black MB-Tex Lower

Space Grey Neotex Upper with Rose
Gold Stitching / Black MB-Tex Lower

Space Grey Neotex Upper with Rose
Gold Stitching / Macchiato Beige MB-
Tex Lower

Sable Brown Neotex Upper with Rose
Gold Stitching / Black MB-Tex Lower

Biscaya Blue Netotex Upper with Rose
Gold Stitching / Black MB-Tex Lower

Biscaya Blue Nappa-Optic Upper with
Rose Gold Stitching / Neva Grey MB-
Tex Lower

Space Grey w/ Rose Gold Stitching /
Mystic Red / Black

Space Grey w/ Rose Gold Stitching /
Deep White / Black

Space Grey w/ Rose Gold Stitching /
Yacht Blue / Black

Sable Brown / Tobacco Brown / Black

Space Grey Neotex Upper with Rose
Gold Stitching / Black MB-Tex Lower

Biscaya Blue Netotex Upper with Rose
Gold Stitching / Black MB-Tex Lower

Sable Brown Neotex Upper with Rose
Gold Stitching / Black MB-Tex Lower

Space Grey Neotex Upper with Rose
Gold Stitching / Macchiato Beige MB-
Tex Lower

Biscaya Blue Nappa-Optic Upper w/
Rose Gold Stitching / Neva Grey MB-
Tex Lower

Sable Brown / Tobacco Brown / Black

Space Grey w/ Rose Gold Stitching /
Yacht Blue / Black

Space Grey w/ Rose Gold Stitching /
Deep White / Black

Space Grey w/ Rose Gold Stitching /
Mystic Red / Black

Black

Macchiato
Beige

Neva Grey

Black

Black

Black

Macchiato
Beige

Black

Black

Neva Grey

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Macchiato

Beige

Neva Grey

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Macchiato
Beige

Neva Grey

Black

Black

Black

Macchiato
Beige

Black

Black

Neva Grey

Mystic Red /
Black

Deep White /
Black

Yacht Blue /
Black

Tobacco

Brown / Black

Black

Black

Black

Macchiato
Beige

Neva Grey

Tobacco
Brown / Black

Yacht Blue /
Black

Deep White /
Black

Mystic Red /
Black

51U Black or 61U Black
Microfiber

55U Macchiato Beige

59U - Grey or 69U Grey
Microfiber

51U Black or 61U Black
Microfiber

51U Black or 61U Black
Microfiber

Black (51U) or Black
Microfiber Headliner
(61U)

55U Macchiato Beige
Cloth Headliner

Black (51U) or Black
Microfiber Headliner
(61U)

Black (51U) or Black
Microfiber Headliner
(61U)

69U Grey Microfiber
Headliner

61U Black Microfiber
Headliner

61U Black Microfiber
Headliner

61U Black Microfiber
Headliner

61U Black Microfiber
Headliner

Black Microfiber
Headliner (61U)

Black Microfiber
Headliner (61U)

Black Microfiber
Headliner (61U)

55U Macchiato Beige
Cloth Headliner

Neva Grey Microfiber
(69U)

61U Black Microfiber
Headliner

61U Black Microfiber
Headliner

61U Black Microfiber
Headliner

61U Black Microfiber
Headliner
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Trims

H12 + 798 - Natural Grain Brown HO8 + 775 - Natural Grain Anthracite H20+781 - Natural Grain Brown O7H + 689 - Natural Grain "Yacht-
Walnut Wood Center Console and Linden Wood Center Console and Magnolia w/ Aluminum Mercedes- Design" Norway Maple with
Door Trim Door Trim Benz Stars Center Console and Door Aluminum Lines Center Console and
Trim Door Trim

H73+732 - AMG Carbon Fiber Trim

Description Availability  Price
H12 + 798 Natural Grain Brown Walnut Wood Center Console and Door Trim All Models $0
HO8 + 775 Natural Grain Anthracite Linden Wood Center Console and Door Trim All Models $0
H20+781 Natural Grain Brown Magnolia w/ Aluminum Mercedes-Benz Stars Center Console and Door Trim All Models $0
07H + 689 Natural Grain "Yacht-Design" Norway Maple with Aluminum Lines Center Console and Door Trim All Models $1,515
H73+732 AMG Carbon Fiber Trim All Models
(New)
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Packages

Code Packages Availability

DY1 Exclusive Trim Level All Models
Requires Head-Up Display (444 or 445). Requires Animated Logo
Projectors (589)
® PDD - Trim Level Package Code
® 399 - Front Multicontour Seats with Massage (Std. EQS 580 4M)
® 902 - Rapid Heating Front Seats (Std. EQS 580 4M)
® 77B - MBUX Interior Assistant Front
® 581 - Four-Zone Climate Control

® P21 - Air Balance Package

DY2 Pinnacle Trim Level All Models
Requires Head-Up Display (444 or 445), Executive Interior Package
(DB7), and Animated Logo Projectors (589)
" PDD - Trim Level Package Code
® P21 - Air Balace Package
® 399 - Front Multicontour Seats with Massage (Std. EQS 580 4M)
® 581 - Four-Zone Climate Control
® 77B - MBUX Interior Assistant Front
® 902 - Rapid Heating Front Seats (Std. EQS 580 4M)

DB7 Executive Interior Package All Models
Only with Pinnacle Trim (DY2). Requires Executive Seat Nappa
Leather or Executive Seat MANUFAKTUR Nappa Leather
® 452 - Chauffeur Package Rear
® PAW - Executive Rear Seat Package Plus

® 903 - Rear Rapid Heating Seats

® 7U3 - Executive Front & Rear Seats

® 561 - llluminated Seatbelt Buckles

® 322 - Rear Neck and Shoulder Heating

406 - Rear Multicontour Seats with Massage
® 402 - Heated and Ventilated Rear Seats

® 78B - MBUX Interior Assistant Rear

PAT - Executive Rear Seat Package Plus

® 236 - Adaptive Rear Reading Lights

® 447 - MBUX Tablet

DBO Winter Package All Models $1,000
® 443 - Heated Steering Wheel
® 875 - Heated Windshield Washer System
® 597 - Heated Windshield

DD1 MANUFAKTUR Interior Package All Models $4,750
Only with MANUFAKTUR Neva Grey / Biscaya Blue Nappa Leather
(509 or 529). Requires Exclusive (DY1) or Pinnacle (DY2). Not
possible with AMG Line (DG3)
® 561 - llluminated Seatbelt Buckles
® P87 - MANUFAKTUR Interior Code

DD2 MANUFAKTUR Signature Interior Package All Models
Requires Exclusive (DY1) or Pinnacle (DY2). Requires Manufaktur
Signature Nappa Leather Upholstery. Requires Heated Steering
Wheel (443) or Winter Package (DBO)
® C50 - MANUFAKTUR badge in high-gloss chrome in front center
console (deleted with with 07H and H73)
® 328 - MANUFAKTUR Door Sill Panels w/ Star Pattern
418 - Two-Tone Luxury Steering Wheel (Round)
590 - Front & Rear Door Animated Logo Projectors
® P62 - MANUFAKTUR Signature Interior Package
® B62 - MANUFAKTUR Black High-Pile Floormats with
Embroidered Mercedes-Benz Star in Black with Floormat Border
in Nubuck Leather-Look Finish.
® C06 - MANUFAKTUR Headrest Cushions in Microfiber with

Embroidered Mercedes-Benz Star

DC1 Night Package All Models $200
Requires AMG Line (DG3)
® P55 - Night Package
® U50 - Night Package Code

DG3 AMG Line Package All Models $0
(New) Requires AMG Wheels (RWX, RWY, RRP). Available at no cost.

Not possible with Macchiato Beige Upholsteries (205, 805, 815) or

with MANUFAKTUR Neva Grey/Biscaya Blue Upholstery (509,529)

® P29 - AMG Line Interior

® U26 - AMG Line Floormats

® P31 - AMG Line Exterior

® L5C - Sport Steering Wheel w/ Flat-Bottom

® Brushed Stainless Steel Sport Pedals w/ Rubber Studs

® 5U4 - Star Panel Grille with Central Mercedes-Benz Star

DD4 MANUFAKTUR Signature Interior Package (For AMG All Models
(New) Line Interior)
SELECT IF ALSO ORDERING DG3. Requires Exclusive (DY1) or
Pinnacle (DY2). Requires Manufaktur Signature Nappa Leather
Upholstery. Requires Heated Steering Wheel (443) or Winter
Package (DBO)
® B62 - MANUFAKTUR Black High-Pile Floormats with
Embroidered AMG Logo with Floormat Border in Nubuck
Leather-Look Finish.
® 418 - Two-Tone AMG Line Sport Steering Wheel w/ Flat Bottom
® 328 - MANUFAKTUR Door Sill Panels w/ Star Pattern
® P62 - MANUFAKTUR Signature Interior Package
® C06 - MANUFAKTUR Headrest Cushions in Microfiber with
Embroidered Mercedes-Benz Star
® C50 - MANUFAKTUR badge in high-gloss chrome in front center
console (deleted with with 07H and H73)

590 - Front & Rear Door Animated Logo Projectors
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Options

Factory Options
Code Options Availability  MSRP
P53+914 Energizing Air Control Plus with HEPA Filtration $450
PBS Front ENERGIZING Comfort Package $200

Requires one of: Heated Steering Wheel (443) or Winter Package (DB0). Only with Exclusive (DY1) or Pinnacle (DY2)

PBT Rear ENERGIZING Comfort Package All Models $200
Requires Pinnacle (DY2), MBUX Rear Seat Entertainment (854) and Front ENERGIZING Comfort (PBS)

21U Dashcam $200

399 Front Multicontour Seats with Massage Feature $1,100
Included with Exclusive (DY1) and Pinnacle (DY2).

443 Heated Steering Wheel $250
Included in Winter Package (DBO).

444 Head-Up Display All Models $1,100
Requires Exclusive (DY1) or Pinnacle (DY2).

445 MBUX Augmented Reality Head-Up Display All Models $2,000
Requires Exclusive (DY1) or Pinnacle (DY2)

596 Heat, Noise-Insulating and Infrared-Reflecting Glass $1,010
854 MBUX Rear-Seat Entertainment System All Models $2,990
902 Rapid Heating Front Seats $450

Requires Front Multicontour Seats (399). Not available with AMG Line Interior (DG2)

uU58 2x Wireless Headsets All Models $400
Only with MBUX Rear Seat Entertainment (854)

589 Front Door Animated Logo Projectors All Models $0
Only with Exclusive (DY1) or Pinnacle (DY2). Price of 589 included in DY1/DY2.
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VPC Installed Options

Code Options Availability MSRP
D07 Wheel Locking Bolts, Black $160
D53 All-Season Floormats, Black Rubber 4-Pack $170
D10 Rear Lip Spoiler $550

D10 spoiler sits on top of factory spoiler and is larger/more pronounced
D49 First Aid Kit $35

D37 MB Star Set (License Plate Frame & Valve caps) $70
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EQS450V

Specifications

Performance

Acceleration 0-60 mph

Top Speed

5.9 seconds

130 mph

Powertrain

Powertrain
Power

Torque

Drive Configuration

Battery Size

Suspension

Number of High-Voltage Modules
Battery Cell Type

AC Charging Capacity (240V)

AC Charging Time (240V)

DC Fast Charging Capacity

DC Fast Charging Time

Final Drive Ratio Rear

Steering Ratio (Center Position)

Rear Permanently Synchronous Electric Motor with 265 kW Output
355 Horsepower

419 Ib-ft of Torque

Drivetrain and Battery

Rear Wheel Drive

118 kWh Lithium-lon Battery
AIRMATIC Air Suspension
12

Hard Case, 216 cells

9.6 kW

14 hours (0-100% SOC)
200 kW

31 minutes (10-80%)

9.644

Interior Dimensions

Cargo Capacity Behind Rear Seat

Cargo Capacity Behind Front Seats
Cargo Area Height

Cargo Area Length Behind Second Row
Maximum Headroom for Driver's Seat
Elbow Width in Front

Hip Room in Front

Shoulder Room in Front

Driver's Leg Room

Headroom Rear Seat

Legroom Rear

Shoulder Room Rear

22 cu ft

63 cu ft

28.85in

47.05in

40.35in

61.57 in

56.51in

59.48 in

41.7 in

37.051in

40.4 In

57.31in

Exterior Dimensions

Vehicle Length

Vehicle Width

Total Width (Incl. Mirrors)

Vehicle Height

Wheelbase

Turning Circle Diameter w/ 10-Degree Rear Axle Steering
Track Width Front

Track Width Rear

Curb Weight

Ground Clearance

Brake Disc Dimensions
Front Overhang Length
Rear Overhang Length

Permissible Gross Vehicle Weight (max)

207.4in
75.821in
83.66 in
59.57 in
126.38 in
109 m
65.63 in
66.22 in
5,621.7 Ibs

5.28 in with suspension in Comfort, 4.88 in with suspension in SPORT, 6.25 in
with suspension lifted to maximum height

390 mm Front / 378 mm Rear
36.29 in
44.6 in

6,856.4 Ibs

EPA-Certified Range
City/Hwy/Combined MPGe

Efficiency Figures

TBA

TBA

TBA
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EQS450V4 v

Performance

Acceleration 0-60 mph 5.4 seconds

Top Speed 130 mph

Powertrain Dual Permanently Synchronous Electric Motors with 265 kW Output
Power 355 Horsepower

Torque 590 Ib-ft of Torque

Drive Configuration All-Wheel Drive

Battery Size 118 kWh Lithium-lon Battery
Suspension AIRMATIC Air Suspension
Number of High-Voltage Modules 12

Battery Cell Type Hard Case, 216 cells

AC Charging Capacity (240V) 9.6 kW

AC Charging Time (240V) 14 hours (0-100% SOC)
DC Fast Charging Capacity 200 kw

DC Fast Charging Time 31 minutes (10-80%)
Cargo Capacity Behind Rear Seat 22 cu ft

Cargo Capacity Behind Front Seats 63 cu ft

Cargo Area Height 28.851in

Cargo Area Length Behind Second Row 47.05 in

Maximum Headroom for Driver's Seat 40.35in

Elbow Width in Front 61.57 in

Hip Room in Front 56.5in

Shoulder Room in Front 59.48 in

Driver's Leg Room 41.7 in

Headroom Rear Seat 37.051n

Legroom Rear 40.4 in

Shoulder Room Rear 57.31In

Vehicle Length 207.4 in

Vehicle Width 75.821in

Total Width (Incl. Mirrors) 83.66 in

Vehicle Height 59.57 in

Wheelbase 126.38 in

Turning Circle Diameter w/ 10-Degree Rear Axle Steering 10.9 m

Track Width Front 65.63 in

Track Width Rear 66.22 in

Curb Weight 5,864.3 Ibs

Ground Clearance 5.28 in with suspension in Comfort, 4.88 in with suspension in SPORT, 6.25 in

with suspension lifted to maximum height

Brake Disc Dimensions 390 mm Front / 378 mm Rear
Front Overhang Length 36.3in

Permissible Gross Vehicle Weight (max) 6,999.7 lbs

Rear Overhang Length 44.6 in

EPA-Certified Range TBA

City/Hwy/Combined MPGe TBA

Efficiency Figures TBA
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EQS580V4 v

Drivetrain and Battery

Drive Configuration All-Wheel Drive

Battery Size 118 kWh Lithium-lon Battery
Suspension AIRMATIC Air Suspension
Number of High-Voltage Modules 12

Battery Cell Type Hard Case, 216 cells

AC Charging Capacity (240V) 9.6 kW

AC Charging Time (240V) 14 hours (0-100% SOC)

DC Fast Charging Capacity 200 kw

DC Fast Charging Time 31 minutes (10-80%)
Powertrain Dual Permanently Synchronous Electric Motors with 400 kW Total Output
Power 536 Horsepower

Torque 633 Ib-ft of Torque
Acceleration 0-60 mph 4.2 seconds

Top Speed 130 mph

EPA-Certified Range

City/Hwy/Comb MPGe TBA

Efficiency Figures

Exterior Dimensions

Vehicle Length 207.4 in

Vehicle Width 75.821in

Total Width (Incl. Mirrors) 83.66 in

Vehicle Height 59.57 in

Wheelbase 126.38 in

Turning Circle Diameter w/ 10-Degree Rear Axle Steering 10.9 m

Track Width Front 65.63 in

Track Width Rear 66.22 in

Curb Weight 5,864.3 Ibs

Ground Clearance 5.28 in with suspension in Comfort, 4.88 in with suspension in SPORT, 6.25 in

with suspension lifted to maximum height

Rear Overhang Length 44.6 in
Permissible Gross Vehicle Weight (max) 6,999.7 lbs
Front Overhang Length 36.3in
Brake Disc Dimensions 390 mm Front / 378 mm Rear
Cargo Capacity Behind Rear Seat 22 cu ft
Cargo Capacity Behind Front Seats 63 cu ft
Cargo Area Height 28.851in
Cargo Area Length Behind Second Row 47.05in
Maximum Headroom for Driver's Seat 40.35in
Elbow Width in Front 61.57 in
Hip Room in Front 56.51n
Shoulder Room in Front 59.48 in
Driver's Leg Room 41.7 in
Shoulder Room Rear 57.31In
Legroom Rear 40.4 in
Headroom Rear Seat 37.051n
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Options In Detail
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Gallery
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